

MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED
(NAGPUR METRO RAIL PROJECT)

Date: 27.02.2025

Corrigendum-II

Name of Work: Disposal by Auction of Scrap Rails (Unusable Rails) stacked at Mihan & Hingna Depot of Nagpur Metro Rail Project.

Tender No.: N1T-12/2025 dated 28.01.2025.

The schedule of submission of above Tender is revised as under: -

| S. N. | Event | Existing Provision | Revised Provision |
|-------|---|---|---|
| 1 | Documents on Sale | Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. On 28/01/2025 to 16.00 Hrs. on 27/02/2025 from Maharashtra government E-Tender Portal i.e. https://mahatenders.gov.in | Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. On 28/01/2025 to 16.00 Hrs. on 06/03/2025 from Maharashtra government E-Tender Portal i.e. https://mahatenders.gov.in |
| 2 | Date & Time of submission of Tender | Online submission shall start from 11.00 Hrs. on Dt. 06/02/2025 up till 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 27/02/2025 on Maharashtra government E-Tender Portal. | Online submission shall start from 11.00 Hrs. on Dt. 06/02/2025 up till 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 06/03/2025 on Maharashtra government E-Tender Portal. |
| 3 | Date & Time of Opening of Technical bid | On Dt. 28/02/2025 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur – 440010. | On Dt. 07/03/2025 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur – 440010. |



[Signature]
Executive Director (Procurement)
Maha-Metro, Nagpur